SERVICE PROVIDER

Access Power Ltd

Aldwych Africa Developments
Artelia Eau et Environnement
BUPA Global

Control Risks Group Limited

Dakar Academy

Diversity

eleQtra Ltd

Environmental Resources Management Ltd
Environmental Resources Management
Southern Africa (PTY) Ltd

Ernst & Young

Eversheds

Felix Chizhuka

GMS Estates

Grindrod South Africa (Pty) Ltd
Grosvenor Travel

Huw Turner

Institute of Directors

International SOS Assistance UK Ltd
Jacobs New Zealand Limited
Kalliope

K2 Intelligence Ltd

Knight Frank Kenya Limited

Lorna McNae

Netstar

Norton Rose Fulbright

Service Providers

October 2017 — December 2017

NATIONALITY

United Arab
Emirates
British
French
British
British

Senegalese

British
British
British

South African

Uganda
British

Zambian

British

South African

British
British
British
British
New Zealand
French
British
Kenyan
British
British
British

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES

Project Development Services

Project Development Services
Project Development
Corporate Costs

Project Development
Corporate Costs

Travel Costs

Project Development Services
Project Development

Project Development

Professional Services
Legal Fees

Project Development
Corporate Costs
Project Development
Travel Costs
Procurement Services
Corporate Costs
Corporate Costs
Project Development
Legal Fees

Due Diligence Costs
Corporate Costs
Marketing Costs
Corporate Costs
Consultants/Contractors

&

L&

. InfraCo

AFRICA

TOTAL FEES EXCL

VAT (USD'000)
65

519
51
59
25
14
25

2,296

107

39

52
17
20
10
54
86
18
12
12
19
36
35
12
12
15
10



Paul Cartwright British
Regus Management (UK) Ltd British
Securex Investments Ltd Kenyan
Solveo Energie French
Walker Kontas Advocates Kenyan
WSP UK Ltd British

Project Development
Corporate Costs

Corporate Costs

Project Development Services
Legal Fees

Project Development

Note: Based on actual invoices during the quarter and excludes amounts below USD10,000.
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AFRICA

28
22
21
202
14
16



