

Service Providers

October 2017 - December 2017

SERVICE PROVIDER	NATIONALITY	DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES	TOTAL FEES EXCL VAT (USD'000)
Access Power Ltd	United Arab Emirates	Project Development Services	65
Aldwych Africa Developments	British	Project Development Services	519
Artelia Eau et Environnement	French	Project Development	51
BUPA Global	British	Corporate Costs	59
Control Risks Group Limited	British	Project Development	25
Dakar Academy	Senegalese	Corporate Costs	14
Diversity	British	Travel Costs	25
eleQtra Ltd	British	Project Development Services	2,296
Environmental Resources Management Ltd	British	Project Development	107
Environmental Resources Management Southern Africa (PTY) Ltd	South African	Project Development	39
Ernst & Young	Uganda	Professional Services	52
Eversheds	British	Legal Fees	17
Felix Chizhuka	Zambian	Project Development	20
GMS Estates	British	Corporate Costs	10
Grindrod South Africa (Pty) Ltd	South African	Project Development	54
Grosvenor Travel	British	Travel Costs	86
Huw Turner	British	Procurement Services	18
Institute of Directors	British	Corporate Costs	12
International SOS Assistance UK Ltd	British	Corporate Costs	12
Jacobs New Zealand Limited	New Zealand	Project Development	19
Kalliope	French	Legal Fees	36
K2 Intelligence Ltd	British	Due Diligence Costs	35
Knight Frank Kenya Limited	Kenyan	Corporate Costs	12
Lorna McNae	British	Marketing Costs	12
Netstar	British	Corporate Costs	15
Norton Rose Fulbright	British	Consultants/Contractors	10



Paul Cartwright	British	Project Development	28
Regus Management (UK) Ltd	British	Corporate Costs	22
Securex Investments Ltd	Kenyan	Corporate Costs	21
Solveo Energie	French	Project Development Services	202
Walker Kontas Advocates	Kenyan	Legal Fees	14
WSP UK Ltd	British	Project Development	16

Note: Based on actual invoices during the quarter and excludes amounts below USD10,000.